Rev1.0                          Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., •
General Description（产品描述）
SE82XX series is designed for power
sensitive applications. It includes a precision
and high voltage input stage, an ultra
power bias current branch, and results in a
ultra-low-power and low-dropout linear

© Seaward Electronics, Inc., •
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information(订货信息
33V/2uA,Ultra  LowQuiescent  Current
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 4
Functional Block Diagram（功能框图）
订货信息)
SE82XX
Ultra  LowQuiescent  Current LDO
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
Rev1.0                          Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., •
Absolute Maximum Ratings(
Symbol
VIN Input Supply Voltage
VOUT --- GND Output Voltage TO GND
TA Operating Temperature
TSTG Storage Temperature
TJ Maximum Junction Temperature
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds
JA Thermal Resistance, Junction
PD Power Consumption
Electrostatic
discharge rating
Human Body Model
Charged Device Model
Note：Stresses exceeding the range specified under
damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other conditions beyond those listed in the
specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme co
Recommended Operating
Symbol
VIN Input Supply Voltage
TA Operating Temperature
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds
33V/2uA,Ultra  LowQuiescent  Current
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 5
Ratings(最大额定参数)
Parameter Value
Input Supply Voltage 35
Output Voltage TO GND 15
Operating Temperature -40----
Storage Temperature -40---150
Maximum Junction Temperature 150
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 260
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient
165(SOT89)
280(SOT23
280(SOT23
Power Consumption
750(SOT89)
446(SOT23
446(SOT23
Human Body Model（HBM） 4
Charged Device Model（MM） 100
exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum Ratings
damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other conditions beyond those listed in the
specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme conditions may affect device reliability.
Operating Conditions(推荐工作条件)
Parameter Maximum
Input Supply Voltage 33
Operating Temperature -20----
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 230
SE82XX
Ultra  LowQuiescent  Current LDO
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
Value Units
5
V
15
----105
°C
150
150
260
165(SOT89)
℃/W 280(SOT23-3)